GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
FOREST, ENVIRONMENT & CLIMATE CHANGE DEPARTMENT
No. FE-WL-MISC-0008-2025/___ | 329 /FE&CC, Dated 19+05:25
From:
Shri Lingaraj Otta,
OSD -cum- Special Secretary to Government

To
The PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,

Sub: DO letter dated 25.04.2025 of Hon’ble Union Minister, Environment, Forest and
Climate Change, Government of India, regarding filling up of vacancies in posts
such as Range Officers, Foresters, and Forest Guards.

Sir,

In enclosing herewith copy of the DO letter dated 25.04.2025 of Hon'ble Union
Minister, Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India, regarding filling
up of vacancies in posts such as Range Officers, Foresters, and Forest Guards: | am
directed to request you to take necessary steps to comply with the directions of the
Hon'ble Union Minister as indicated in the aforementioned DO letter and submit a detailed
proposal in this regard to this Department at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,
M\ 5|
OSD -cum- Special Secretary to Government
MemoNo._ || 330 /reacc,  Dated [9:05-25
Copy forwarded to the Private Secretary to Hon'ble Union Minister,

Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India, Paryavaran Bhawan,
Jorbagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003 for kind information of Hon'ble Union Minister.

Uy |5t~
OSD -cum- Special Secretary to Government
Memo No. /| 93/ / FE & CC, Dated /9, 05-24

Copy forwarded to the Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha
for kind information of Hon’ble Chief Minister.
S1st

OSD -cum- Special Secretary to Government
MemoNo._ /332 /FE&cc,  Dated 1905

Copy along with enclosure forwarded to the PCCF (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife
Warden, Odisha for information and necessary action.
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OSD -cum- Special Secretary to Government

MemoNo. [/ 333 /| FE & CC, Dated (F+05- 249
Copy along with enclosure forwarded to FE-| / FE-Il / FE-ll Section of this
Department for information and necessary action.
iy T
U 5o

OSD -cum- Special Secretary to Government
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RICT! GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
BHUPENDER YADAV
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%) Dear Shri Mohan Charan Majhi ji, UM- 23] 2025 - CM
& 18 O5. 208"

N & cLme™" _ : = :
- As you are aware, India has a leadership role in tiger conservation across the
globe which is largely due to the efforts put in by the frontline staff of tiger reserves

in range States.

As per ‘review carried out by the National Tiger Conservation
Authority, vacancy of 44.63% has been observed in your State across frontline staff

v positions. This include critical posts such as Range Officers, Foresters and Forest
‘/Q/ Guards.
\V
Q Section 38 V (3) of the Wildlife (Protection) Act, 1972 mandates the State to

prepare a staff development and deployment plan for proper management of tiger
reserves. Frontline staff being the backbone of our tiger reserves, it is imperative to
fill up the vacancies in a time bound manner through a special drive keeping in view
of the forthcoming 6th cycle of the All India Tiger Estimation.

| therefore, request you for personal intervention in the matter for filling up

W3 theose vacancies.
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?t\: e With regards,
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Yours sincerely,

\ﬁf

(Bhupender Yadav)
Shri Mohan Charan Majhi,

Hon'ble Chief Minister of Odisha
Odisha CM Office, Grievance Cell,
Qrs No VIII-DS-Il, Unit V,
Bhubanesewar-751001
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Email CMO ODISHA

Staff vacancy in tiger reserves-reg.

From : Dr Vaibhav C Mathur <digl-ntca@nic.in> Tue, Apr 29, 2025 10:59 AM
Subject : Staff vacancy in tiger reserves-reg. ™
To : CMO ODISHA <cmo@nic.in> #1 attachment

Cc : Sanjayan Kumar <ig-ntca@nic.in>, NTCA . <ntcapt-hq@gov.in>

Subject : Staff vacancy in tiger reserves-reg.

HRIGAMRIGH,

Sir/Madam,

SUU Wi [ava & He § 58 mite=o F Frafea Ia/07 To 15-9/2014- TH. A AT, /R A, i 25.04.2025 3TTHT
T U 3avae Hriars g Uvd

Please find enclosed herewith this Authority's D. O. letter No. 15-9/2014-NTCA dated 25.04.2025 on the above mentioned subject for kind
information and necessary action.

ey,
With best regards,

§T. 3Ua I WY / Dr. Vaibhav C. Mathur,
IU g1 HEIfAHe s / Deputy Inspector General of Forests,
mm&m TR / National Tiger Conservation Authority,
1 U4 Sefaryg URdci HATed / Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change,
HRT §IPR/ Gowt. of India,

d1.1 fdv1 Grdai @ / B1 Wing, 7th Floor,

Yo dieare 3y Ha, HLfl. 3. HTUES / Pt Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex,
aieh A, 73 faweh-11000 / Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003

CTIBI: 011- 24367837-39 / Tel: 011-24367837-39

Taq :011-24367836 / Fax: 011-24367836
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